Changhong Meiling Co., Ltd. Semi-Annual Report 2024

93

2. According to the resolution of the 42nd meeting of the 10th Board of Directors and the 30th meeting of the

10th Board of Supervisors, it was agreed that Hefei Meiling Nonferrous Metal Products Co., Ltd., a subsidiary of

the Company, would write off some unrecoverable accounts receivable totaling RMB 3,092,614.56.Found more on

appointed media “Securities Times”, “China Securities Journal” and Juchao Website (www.cninfo.com.cn) that the

Company disclosed in the form of announcement (Announcement No. 2024-007,2024-008 and 2024-012 )on 30

March 2024. .

   Changhong Meiling Co., Ltd. Semi-Annual Report 2024

94

Section VII Changes in Shares and Particular about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

(i) Changes in Share Capital

In Shares

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount
Proportio

n

New

shares

issued

Bon

us

shar

es

Public

reserve

transfer

into

share

capital

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted

shares
7,688,842 0.75% 0 0 0 -1,178,307 -1,178,307 6,510,535 0.63%

1. State-

owned

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-

owned legal

person’s

shares

1,141,053 0.11% 0 0 0 0 0 1,141,053 0.11%

3. Other

domestic

shares
5,280,369 0.52% 0 0 0 +89,113 +89,113 5,369,482 0.52%

Including:

Domestic

legal

person’s

shares

3,363,539 0.33% 0 0 0 0 0 3,363,539 0.33%

Domestic

natural

person’s

shares

1,916,830 0.19% 0 0 0 +89,113 +89,113 2,005,943 0.19%

4. Foreign

shares
1,267,420 0.12% 0 0 0 -1,267,420 -1,267,420 0 0.00%

Including:

Foreign

legal

person’s

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Foreign

natural

person’s

shares

1,267,420 0.12% 0 0 0 -1,267,420 -1,267,420 0 0.00%

II.

Unrestricted

shares
1,022,234,873 99.25% 0 0 0 +1,178,307 +1,178,307 1,023,413,180 99.37%

1. RMB

ordinary

shares
875,312,459 84.99% 0 0 0 -89,113 -89,113 875,223,346 84.98%

2.

Domesticall

y listed

foreign

shares

146,922,414 14.26% 0 0 0 +1,267,420 +1,267,420 148,189,834 14.39%

3. Overseas

listed

foreign

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   Changhong Meiling Co., Ltd. Semi-Annual Report 2024

95

III. Total

shares
1,029,923,715 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 1,029,923,715 100.00%

1. Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

(1) On June 18, 2024, the Company held the first meeting of the 11th Board of Directors, and held a general

election for senior managers. Mr. Huang Danian no longer served as the Company's vice president. According to

the relevant provisions of the Guideline No.18 on Self-regulation of Listed Companies of Shenzhen Stock Exchange

- Reduction of Shares held by Shareholders and Directors, Supervisors and Senior Managers, 75% of Mr. Huang

Danian's shares, namely 267,337 shares, were restricted shares of senior managers before he left office. During the